26
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
AVX Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(μF)
Rated
Voltage (V) DCL (μA) DF @ 120Hz
(%)
ESR @
100kHz (Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (mA)
*1 ΔC/C (%) MSL
25ºC 60ºC 85ºC 125ºC
4 Volt
F920G335#PA P 3.3 4 0.5 8 12.0 50 – 45 20 * 1
F920G475#PA P 4.7 4 0.5 8 6.0 71 – 64 28 * 1
F920G685#PA P 6.8 4 0.5 10 6.0 71 – 64 28 * 1
F920G106#PA P 10 4 0.5 10 6.0 71 – 64 28 * 1
F920G156#PA P 15 4 0.6 10 5.0 77 – 70 31 * 1
F920G226#AA A 22 4 0.9 12 2.8 146 – 132 59 * 1
F920G476#BA B 47 4 1.9 12 1.7 210 – 189 84 * 1
F920G107MAA A 100 4 4.0 30 2.8 146 – 132 59 ±15 1
F920G107#BA B 100 4 4.0 18 1.3 240 – 216 96 * 1
6.3 Volt
F920J225#PA P 2.2 6.3 0.5 8 12.0 50 – 45 20 * 1
F920J335#PA P 3.3 6.3 0.5 8 12.0 50 – 45 20 * 1
F920J475#PA P 4.7 6.3 0.5 8 6.0 71 – 64 28 * 1
F920J685#PA P 6.8 6.3 0.5 10 6.0 71 – 64 28 * 1
F920J106#AA A 10 6.3 0.6 8 4.0 122 – 110 49 * 1
F920J106#PA P 10 6.3 0.6 10 6.0 71 – 64 28 * 1
F920J156MPA P 15 6.3 0.9 10 6.0 71 – 64 28 * 1
F920J226#AA A 22 6.3 1.4 12 2.8 146 – 132 59 * 1
F920J226MPA P 22 6.3 1.4 20 5.0 77 – 70 31 * 1
F920J336#BA B 33 6.3 2.1 12 1.7 210 – 189 84 * 1
F920J476#BA B 47 6.3 3.0 12 1.7 210 – 189 84 * 3
10 Volt
F921A105#PA P 1 10 0.5 8 12.0 50 – 45 20 * 1
F921A155#PA P 1.5 10 0.5 8 12.0 50 – 45 20 * 1
F921A225#PA P 2.2 10 0.5 8 12.0 50 – 45 20 * 1
F921A335#AA A 3.3 10 0.5 6 7.0 93 – 83 37 * 1
F921A335#PA P 3.3 10 0.5 8 12.0 50 – 45 20 * 1
F921A475#AA A 4.7 10 0.5 6 4.0 122 – 110 49 * 1
F921A475#PA P 4.7 10 0.5 8 6.0 71 – 64 28 * 1
F921A685#PA P 6.8 10 0.7 8 6.0 71 – 64 28 * 1
F921A106#AA A 10 10 1.0 8 4.0 122 – 110 49 * 1
F921A106MPA P 10 10 1.0 14 6.0 71 – 64 28 * 1
F921A156#AA A 15 10 1.5 8 4.0 122 – 110 49 * 1
F921A226#BA B 22 10 2.2 8 1.9 199 – 179 79 * 3
F92 Series
Resin-Molded Chip, Low Profile J-Lead
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE RANGE
(LETTER DENOTES CASE SIZE)

F92 Series
Resin-Molded Chip, Low Profile J-Lead
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
030121
AVX Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(μF)
Rated
Voltage (V) DCL (μA) DF @ 120Hz
(%)
ESR @
100kHz (Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (mA)
*1 ΔC/C (%) MSL
25ºC 60ºC 85ºC 125ºC
16 Volt
F921C474#PA P 0.47 16 0.5 8 20.0 39 – 35 15 * 1
F921C684#PA P 0.68 16 0.5 8 12.0 50 – 45 20 * 1
F921C105#PA P 1 16 0.5 8 12.0 50 – 45 20 * 1
F921C225#AA A 2.2 16 0.5 6 7.0 93 – 83 37 * 1
F921C225#PA P 2.2 16 0.5 8 12.0 50 – 45 20 * 1
F921C335#AA A 3.3 16 0.5 6 7.0 93 – 83 37 * 1
F921C475#AA A 4.7 16 0.8 6 7.0 93 – 83 37 * 1
F921C475#BA B 4.7 16 0.8 6 3.0 158 – 142 63 * 1
F921C685#BA B 6.8 16 1.1 6 3.0 158 – 142 63 * 1
F921C106#BA B 10 16 1.6 6 2.0 194 – 174 77 * 1
20 Volt
F921D474#AA A 0.47 20 0.5 4 10.0 77 – 70 31 * 1
F921D474#PA P 0.47 20 0.5 8 20.0 39 – 35 15 * 1
F921D684#AA A 0.68 20 0.5 4 10.0 77 – 70 31 * 1
F921D105#AA A 1 20 0.5 4 10.0 77 – 70 31 * 1
F921D105#PA P 1 20 0.5 8 20.0 39 – 35 15 * 1
F921D155#AA A 1.5 20 0.5 6 7.4 90 – 81 36 * 1
25 Volt
F921E105#PA P 1 25 0.5 8 20.0 39 – 35 15 * 1
F921E225#AA A 2.2 25 0.6 8 10.0 77 – 70 31 ±15 1
F921E225#BA B 2.2 25 0.6 6 4.0 137 – 123 55 * 1
F921E475#BA B 4.7 25 1.2 6 3.0 158 – 142 63 * 1
35 Volt
F921V224#AA A 0.22 35 0.5 4 10.0 77 – 70 31 * 1
F921V334#AA A 0.33 35 0.5 4 10.0 77 – 70 31 * 1
F921V474#AA A 0.47 35 0.5 4 10.0 77 – 70 31 * 1
F921V105#AA A 1 35 0.5 6 10.0 77 – 70 31 * 1
F921V225#BA B 2.2 35 0.8 6 4.0 137 – 123 55 ±10 1
*1: ΔC/C Marked “*”
Item P Case (%) A, B Case (%)
Damp Heat ±20 ±10
Temperature cycles ±10 ±5